
                                                                                                                                                  

SUMMARY OF ENROLLMENT

SECOND SEMESTER, SY 2025- 2026

LA TRINIDAD CAMPUS
COLLEGE/ PROGRAM FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR SIXTH YEAR TOTAL

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

College of Agriculture                                                                              

      BSA                 207 150 357 130 112 242 134 136 270 143 172 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 570 1184

      BSAB                86 69 155 55 53 108 57 64 121 104 106 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 292 594

TOTAL Undergraduate 293 219 512 185 165 350 191 200 391 247 278 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 916 862 1778

      MS ABM              2 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 16

      MS AGECON           2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

      MS AGRO             3 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 9

      MS ANSC             10 12 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 22

      MS ENTOM            5 7 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 13

      MS HORT             4 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 13

      MS PP               5 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 11

      MS RD               4 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 18

      MS SS               0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

      MRSM     0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      MSAE 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters)
38 81 119 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 82 121

      PHD AGRO            2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3

      PHD HORT            1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

      PHD RD              8 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 14

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(PhD) 11 8 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 8 19

Total 342 308 650 186 166 352 191 200 391 247 278 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 966 952 1918



College of Arts and Humanities                                                                      

      BA COM              22 24 46 61 124 185 36 71 107 38 90 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 309 466

      BAEL                13 37 50 53 135 188 56 140 196 17 100 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 412 551

      BAFL                5 38 43 15 32 47 21 36 57 8 51 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 157 206

TOTAL Undergraduate 40 99 139 129 291 420 113 247 360 63 241 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 878 1223

      MA ELS              6 18 24 1 16 17 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 36 43

      MA ESL              0 0 0 2 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 10

      MA FIL              4 22 26 3 5 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 27 35

      MA FL

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 10 40 50 6 29 35 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 71 88

      PHD ELS             1 12 13 0 5 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 18 21

      PHD FL              2 2 4 3 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 14

      PHD LANG EL         0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

      PHD LANG FL         0 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

      PHD LE 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(PhD) 3 16 19 4 15 19 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 32 43

Total 53 155 208 139 335 474 117 250 367 63 241 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 981 1354

College of Engineering                                                                              

      BSABE               61 85 146 52 76 128 52 68 120 56 79 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 308 529

      BSAENG'G            0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      BSCE                56 42 98 96 58 154 40 86 126 32 49 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 235 459

      BSEE                38 8 46 38 8 46 22 8 30 35 10 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 34 167

      BSIE                29 22 51 38 28 66 33 23 56 22 24 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 97 219

Total 184 157 341 224 170 394 147 185 332 145 162 307 0 0 0 0 0 0 700 674 1374

College of Forestry                                                                                 

      BSF                 55 48 103 87 60 147 60 73 133 41 47 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 243 228 471

TOTAL Undergraduate 55 48 103 87 60 147 60 73 133 41 47 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 243 228 471

      MSF                 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      MSF SILVI           1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3

      MSF WM              4 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 14

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 5 10 15 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 17

Total 60 58 118 87 60 147 60 75 135 41 47 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 240 488

College of Home Economics and Technology                                                            

      BS ENTREP           42 56 98 43 49 92 42 46 88 22 74 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 225 374

      BSFT                14 32 46 16 36 52 10 28 38 11 39 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 135 186

      BSHM                29 69 98 38 68 106 28 71 99 21 101 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 309 425

      BSND                14 78 92 12 93 105 15 71 86 20 82 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 324 385



      BSTM                21 69 90 25 76 101 24 56 80 8 94 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 295 373

TOTAL Undergraduate 120 304 424 134 322 456 119 272 391 82 390 472 0 0 0 0 0 0 455 1288 1743

      MA HE               7 7 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

      MA THE              0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      MA TVS              9 16 25 5 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 34 48

      MSND                1 6 7 4 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 18 23

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 10 29 39 9 40 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 69 88

Total 130 333 463 143 362 505 119 272 391 82 390 472 0 0 0 0 0 0 474 1357 1831

College of Human Kinetics                                                                           

     BPED                34 22 56 52 46 98 61 75 136 47 48 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 191 385

     BSESS 77 20 97 70 23 93 56 23 79 55 37 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 258 103 361

TOTAL Undergraduate 111 42 153 122 69 191 117 98 215 102 85 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 294 746

      DPE                 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL (Post-Baccalaureate) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      MS PE               10 15 25 9 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 23 42

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 10 15 25 9 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 23 42

Total 121 57 178 131 77 208 117 98 215 102 85 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 317 788

College of Information Sciences (CIS)                                                               

      BLIS                12 28 40 14 36 50 7 32 39 7 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 110 150

      BSDC                18 36 54 42 48 90 60 60 120 30 71 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 215 365

      BSIT                56 41 97 66 30 96 55 34 89 65 58 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 163 405

TOTAL Undergraduate 86 105 191 122 114 236 122 126 248 102 143 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 432 488 920

      MLIS 1 13 14 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 18 22

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 1 13 14 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 18 22

Total 87 118 205 125 119 244 122 126 248 102 143 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 506 942

College of Nursing                                                                                  

      BSN                 36 69 105 61 137 198 43 250 293 54 332 386 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 788 982

Total 36 69 105 61 137 198 43 250 293 54 332 386 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 788 982

College of Numeracy and Applied Sciences                                                            

      BS MATH             14 23 37 12 15 27 12 9 21 10 11 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 58 106

      BSS                 20 26 46 16 26 42 27 17 44 12 18 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 87 162

TOTAL Undergraduate 34 49 83 28 41 69 39 26 65 22 29 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 145 268

      MA AS               0 4 4 6 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 22

      MA GSCI             2 5 7 3 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 20 25

      MA MATH             2 6 8 2 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 17

      MA PHYS             1 0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5



TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 5 15 20 13 36 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 51 69

Total 39 64 103 41 77 118 39 26 65 22 29 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 196 337

College of Natural Sciences                                                                         

      BS BIOLOGY          20 60 80 31 114 145 27 123 150 11 59 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 356 445

      BS CHEM             15 23 38 13 28 41 11 20 31 13 37 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 108 160

      BSES                24 28 52 41 45 86 57 57 114 50 79 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 209 381

TOTAL Undergraduate 59 111 170 85 187 272 95 200 295 74 175 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 313 673 986

      MA CHEM             0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

      MS BIO              4 11 15 1 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 21 26

      MS ES               4 5 9 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 12

      MSCHEM              0 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 8 18 26 6 13 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 31 45

      PHD SCIED-BIO       0 1 1 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(PhD) 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Total 67 130 197 91 200 297 95 200 295 74 175 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 327 711 1038

College of Public Administration and Governance                                                     

      BPA                 27 46 73 81 127 208 72 127 199 36 101 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 401 617

TOTAL Undergraduate 27 46 73 81 127 208 72 127 199 36 101 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 401 617

      CPA                 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4

      DPA                 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

TOTAL (Post-Baccalaureate) 1 3 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6

      MPA                 4 17 21 17 45 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 62 83

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 4 17 21 17 45 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 62 83

Total 32 66 98 99 173 272 72 127 199 36 101 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 239 467 706

College of Social Sciences                                                                          

      BA HISTORY          10 25 35 20 19 39 11 22 33 14 19 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 85 140

      BS PSYCH            17 33 50 29 104 133 13 148 161 14 96 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 381 454

TOTAL Undergraduate 27 58 85 49 123 172 24 170 194 28 115 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 466 594

      MA SST              26 49 75 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 50 76

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 26 49 75 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 50 76

Total 53 107 160 49 124 173 24 170 194 28 115 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 516 670

College of Teacher Education                                                                        

      BECED               1 43 44 4 38 42 0 42 42 0 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 149 154

      BEE/BEED                9 78 87 24 78 102 13 78 91 13 75 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 309 368

      BSE/BSED                 69 232 301 63 229 292 50 239 289 52 241 293 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 941 1175



      BTLED               11 36 47 15 35 50 8 37 45 8 34 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 142 184

TOTAL Undergraduate 90 389 479 106 380 486 71 396 467 73 376 449 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 1541 1881

      MAED EAS            3 28 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 28 31

      MAED ECED           2 22 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 24

      MAED ELED           6 17 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 23

      MAG                 8 43 51 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 44 52

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 19 110 129 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 111 130

      PHD EM              1 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6

      PHD IN EDUC EM      19 24 43 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 25 45

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(PhD) 20 28 48 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 29 51

      PROF ED             12 38 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 38 50

Total 270 1092 706 108 382 490 71 396 467 73 376 449 0 0 0 0 0 0 393 1719 2112

College of Veterinary Medicine                                                                      

      DVM                 29 86 115 31 81 112 27 93 120 19 76 95 11 46 57 13 24 37 130 406 536

Total 29 86 115 31 81 112 27 93 120 19 76 95 11 46 57 13 24 37 130 406 536

Cross Enrollee

      CE ROTC               3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

      CE CA                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      CE CAH                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      CE CSS                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      CE CIS                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Open University                                                                                     

      MALS                 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4

      MCD                 7 6 13 5 23 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 29 41

      MCHD                2 7 9 11 20 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 27 40

      MCM                 1 5 6 2 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 17

      MDC                 6 8 14 22 25 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 33 61

      MHRD            0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      MHRM                11 18 29 18 39 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 57 86

      MNFE                0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

      MUM                 4 4 8 16 7 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 31

TOTAL Advanced Studies 

(Masters) 32 49 81 74 127 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 176 282

      COA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      DTM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      DUM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL (Post-Baccalaureate) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Total 64 98 81 74 127 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 176 282

Total (Cross Enrollees) 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Total (Undergraduate) 1191 1782 2973 1444 2267 3711 1240 2463 3703 1088 2550 3638 11 46 57 13 24 37 4987 9132 14119

Total (Post-Baccalaureate) 1 3 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6

Total (AdS_MA/MS) 168 446 614 138 306 444 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 756 1063

Total (Ads_PhD) 34 53 87 6 16 28 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 70 120

Total Professional Education 12 38 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 38 50

TOTAL LA TRINIDAD 1409 2323 3732 1589 2590 4185 1244 2468 3712 1088 2550 3638 11 46 57 13 24 37 5354 10001 15362

BOKOD CAMPUS

COLLEGE/ PROGRAM FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR SIXTH YEAR TOTAL

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

College of Applied Technology (CAT)

BIT 40 12 52 21 5 26 19 3 22 16 5 21 96 25 121

BS ENTREP 0 1 2 3 1 9 10 9 1 10 11 12 23

BSIT 17 10 27 17 3 20 21 4 25 8 7 15 63 24 87

Total 57 22 79 39 10 49 41 16 57 33 13 46 170 61 231

College of Education (COE)

BCAE 0 4 10 14 0 3 3 6 7 13 20

BEE 1 5 6 5 5 10 2 17 19 0 12 12 8 39 47

BSE 5 20 25 13 30 43 11 44 55 7 25 32 36 119 155

BTLED 4 4 8 7 3 10 1 5 6 5 7 12 17 19 36

BTVTED 21 2 23 9 4 13 13 7 20 7 8 15 50 21 71

PROF ED 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2

Total 32 32 64 38 52 90 27 73 100 22 55 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 212 331

College of Criminal Justice Education and Public Administration (CCJEPA)

BPA 10 11 21 1 6 7 1 5 6 1 4 5 13 26 39

BS CRIM 18 6 24 31 8 39 42 22 64 33 10 43 124 46 170

Total 28 17 45 32 14 46 43 27 70 34 14 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 72 209

TOTAL BOKOD 117 71 188 109 76 185 111 116 227 89 82 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 426 345 771



BUGUIAS CAMPUS

COLLEGE/ PROGRAM FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR SIXTH YEAR TOTAL

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

College of Agriculture (CA)

BSA 22 14 36 17 16 33 12 13 25 0 51 43 94

Total 22 14 36 17 16 33 12 13 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 43 94

College of Education (COE)

BEE 1 14 15 1 9 10 3 13 16 2 14 16 7 50 57

BPED 16 21 37 19 25 44 10 18 28 4 14 18 49 78 127

BSED 9 24 33 5 28 33 15 40 55 4 45 49 33 137 170

BTVTED 17 9 26 25 21 46 19 20 39 19 19 38 80 69 149

PROF ED 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

Total 44 68 112 50 83 133 46 91 137 29 92 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 334 504

College of Criminal Justice Education (CCJE)

BS CRIM 35 11 46 90 32 122 75 37 112 135 72 207 335 152 487

Total 35 11 46 90 32 122 75 37 112 135 72 207 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 152 487

Total Baccalaureate 101 93 194 157 131 288 133 141 274 164 164 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 555 529 1085

ADVANCED STUDIES

Master's Degree

MAED-EAS 3 20 23 3 20 23

Total 0 0 0 3 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 20 23

Doctorate Degree

PhD EDUC (EM) 3 3 0 3 3

Total 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Total Advanced Studies 0 0 0 3 23 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 23 26

TOTAL BUGUIAS 101 93 194 160 154 314 133 141 274 164 164 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 558 552 1111

GRAND TOTAL 1627 2487 4114 1858 2820 4684 1488 2725 4213 1341 2796 4137 11 46 57 13 24 37 6338 10898 17244
as of March 5, 2026
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